508889196 11/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI655656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mello Power Inc	11/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Yeohsua Soriasky
Street Address:	1421 East 2nd St
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D1046769
Patent Number:	9977462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9143584230

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9783358335

Email: jie.tan@jtlawservices.com

Correspondent Name: Jie Tan

Address Line 1:901 N.BROADWAY, STE 20Address Line 4:White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Soriasky-11252024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jie T	
SIGNATURE:	Jie T	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Agreement_Battery_Charger_TOYeoshua_Soriasky#page1.tiff

PATENT 508889196 REEL: 069398 FRAME: 0661

Assignment Agreement

Effective Date:	
checuve Date.	

The Assignor(s), Mello Power Inc, with principal business address at 1421 East 2nd St, Brooklyn, NY 11230, as the sole owner of the following invention(s) in the form of Patents issued or Patent Applications pending: (1) the US Design Patent D1,046,769, issued on October 15, 2024 and its corresponding Application No. 29/843,581, filed on June 22, 2022, entitled "BATTERY CHARGER FOR MOBILE DEVICE":

(2) US 9,977,462 B2, "UNIVERSAL PHONE BATTERY CHARGERS FOR MOBILE CELLPHONES AND LIKE DEVICES", US Application Number 15/667764, filed on August 3, 2017;

for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, thereby sells, assigns and transfers to Yoeshua Soriasky, residing at 1421 East 2nd St, Brooklyn, NY 11230 the, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated with, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention and National Governing Treaty, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and technologies in the above named inventions, owned by the Assignor, and the applications for Letters Patent therefore executed, and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent.

The Assignor(s) hereby covenant that it has full right and authority to make such assignment, and agrees for itself and its executors and administrators that it will (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries; and (d) aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper paper patent and copyright protection for said inventions in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

BY Mello Power Inc

RECORDED: 11/25/2024

Signature: Yoeshua Soriasky, President

1/1

PATENT REEL: 069398 FRAME: 0662